(As amended and approved by a majority of the Board of Directors on 9 August 2023 and ratified by 
stockholders representing at least two-thirds of the outstanding capital stock of the Corporation on 6 

November 2023) 

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of the Corporation is Four Billion Seventy 
Million Three Hundred Forty Thousand Philippine Pesos (Php4,070,340,000.00), divided into 
Four Million Seventy Thousand Three Hundred Forty (4,070,340) common shares, each with a 
par value of One Thousand Pesos (P1,000.00) per share.  

(As amended and approved by a majority of the Board of Directors on 26 June 2025 and ratified by 
stockholders representing at least two-thirds of the outstanding capital stock of the Corporation on 21

[...]

(As amended and approved by a majority of the Board of Directors on 27 April 2006 and ratified by 
stockholders representing at least two-thirds of the outstanding capital stock of the Corporation on 25 

May 2006) 

EIGHT:  That the amount of capital stock which has been actually subscribed is 
ONE MILLION TWO THOUSAND PESOS (P1,002,000.00)  and the following persons have 
subscribed for the number of shares and amounts of capital stock set out after their respective 
names. 

NAMES RESIDENCE 
NO. OF SHARES 

SUBSCRIBED 

AMOUNT OF 
CAPITAL STOCK 

SUBSCRIBED 

William L. Chiongbian Plaridel, Misamis Occ.